

QUITCLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)

Doc#: 0616044101 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/09/2006 03:57 PM Pg: 1 of 3

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using Or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the Seller of this form makes any warranty with respect Thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or Fitness for a particular purpose.

THE CRANTHOR(S)

EXEMPT
CITY OF BURBANK
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

6/8/0 6

GUILLERWO TELLEZ, A SINGLE PERSON.

OF The City of Burbank, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and variable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND quit CLAIM(S) to

RUBEN GARCIA, OF 4935 S. L. MINGTON, CHICAGO, IL 60638.

(Name and Add ess of Grantee)

The following described Real Estate situated in the Courty of Cook, in State of Illinois, to wit:

The South ½ of Lot 2 and all of lot 3 in Block 4 in Bartlett's Greater 79th Street Subdivision of the Southeast ½ of Section 29 and the Southwest ½ of Section 28, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Re	al State In	dex Numb	er(s): 19-28	-328-017-0 <u>000 & 1</u>	<u>9-28-328-037-00</u>	00	
Address(es) of Real Estate			7804 S. LOTUS AVE, BURBANK, IL 60459				
Dated this	22	day of_	MAY	<u>,</u> 2006.			
Please Print Or				(Seal)			(Seal)
Type name(s) Below Signature	GUI	LLERM	OPELLI				

0616044101 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois,	County of ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said County,	in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
CITE I FDM	O TELLEZ, A SINGLE PERSON.
GUILLERM	O TELLEZ, A SINGLE PERSON.
8	
	Personally known to me to be the same personwhose nameISsubscribed to the
	foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that HE/
	singed, sealed and delivered the instrument as HIS free and voluntary act, for the uses
	and purposes therein set forth.
Impress Seal Here	
Seal ricie	
Given under my	hand and official seal this 22" day of MAY, 2006
	0,000,000
Commission exp	oires 02/02,2009. (Much Durch)
	NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrument	was prepared by: RUBEN GARCIA
i ma matrument	14.6 W CHICAGO AVE CPPICAL SEAL
	CHICAGO, IL 60622
	MV CONGRESSOR SAFETY OF SA
34.71.	Send Subsequent Tax bills to:
Mail to:	Send Subsequent Tax onis to.
	4
RUBENGARC	
1446 W CHICA	
CHICAGO, IL	60622 CHICAGO, 1L < 0622
	T
	0,

0616044101 Page: 3 of 3

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated $05/22$,	20 0 5
Signature:	Relief
CO.	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed was start to before me Occupantion 12.2 day of 1000 000 000000000000000000000000000	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public	EUNICE GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/00/09
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and veri	fies that the name of the Grantee shown on the
Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest	in a land trust is either a natural person, an
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation	authorized to do business or acquire and hold authorized to do business or acquire and hold

title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity. recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: OFFICIAL SEA

By the said This ZZ day of **Notary Public**

EUNICE GARCIA false statement concerning the identity

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

118 NORTH CLARK STREET # CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1387 # (312) 603-5050 # FAX (312) 603-5063